



KALIPADA GHOSH TARAI MAHAVIDYALAYA

ESTD: 1988

PO: BAGDOGRA, DIST: DARJEELING, PIN 734014 E-mail: prinkgtm@gmail.com

STATUTORY DECLARATION UNDER SEC- 4(1)(B) OF RTI ACT 2005

Sec-4(1)(B) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Kalipada Ghosh Tarai Mahavidyalaya Website (http://www.kgtm.ac.in/). It covers all the rules and regulations which are implemented by the Government of West Bengal. Kalipada Ghosh Tarai Mahavidyalaya is a multidisciplinary co-educational college which is affiliated to University of North Bengal, Darjeeling, West Bengal. The College has a Governing Body which runs its administration and the College is aided by the Government of West Bengal. The College has been included under Section 2(f) and Section 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956. It runs as per the rules and regulations made by the Department of Higher Education, Government of West Bengal, from time to time. The College comes under General Audit by Statutory Auditor referred by the Director of Public Instruction, Educational Directorate, Government of West Bengal - who gives certificates and remarks regarding the maintenance of financial transactions. The College has different bodies to maintain all types of disciplines on the campus. All the cells or committees of the institution are formed by the Governing Body and are under the purview of section 4(1)(b) of the RTI Act 2005. The applications under the RTI Act, along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs.10.00 obtained in favour of Principal, Kalipada Ghosh Tarai Mahavidyalaya may be sent to the Principal or handed over in her office. All information about the college under section 4(1)(b) of the RTI Act 2005 hence, are open for the public and any of them can be obtained by a citizen of India. For further information please contact: 9434020400(Office).

Particulars of Public Information Officer and Appellate Authority

Name of the Public Information Officer	Designation	Contact Number	e-mail ID
Dr. Pintu Prasad Jaiswal	Assistant Professor	+917908199297	ppjaiswal02@gmail.com

Name of the Appellate Authority	Designation	Contact Number	e-mail ID
Dr. Minakshi Chakraborty	Principal	+919434020400	prinkgtm@gmail.com

Sd/-

Principal

Kalipada Ghosh Tarai Mahavidyalaya Bagdogra, Dist-Darjeeling